3		_	Docket No.: LE	CE0029-US
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-01)	12-23-20	i03	U.S.	DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08A/REV03				Patent and Trademark Office
Tab settings → → → ▼			7	▼ ▼
To the Director of the United States Paten.	1026310	80 record the at	tached original do	cuments or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		Name and addre		
Ying-Heng SHIH	-17-03	Name: BenQ Co		ad 9.20
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Yes ☒ No	Kwei	shan	0/73 1217
3. Nature of conveyance:				752
	erger	<u> </u>		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Ch	ange of Name	City: Taoyuan		State/Prov.:
☐ Other		Country: TAIW	AN, R.O.C.	ZIP:
Execution Date: NOVEMBER 20, 2003	A	.dditional name(s) & a	nddress(es)	□ Yes ⊠ No
Patent Application No. Filing date		B. Patent N		
	Additional numbers	☐ Yes 🛛 No		
Name and address of party to whom corre concerning document should be mailed:	spondence 6.	Total number of	applications and	patents involved: 1
Name: MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK	7.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Registration No. 32,329				
Address: SHAW PITTMAN LLP				
16∮0 TYSONS BOULEVARD		☐ Authorized to	be charged to d	deposit account
	8.	8. Deposit account number:		
City: MCLEAN State/P	rov.: VA	50-1390		
Country: USA ZIP: 22	2102	(Attach duplicate c	opy of this page if pa	aying by deposit account)
Statement and signature.	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the of the original document.	e foregoing information	is true and corre	ct and any attaci	hed copy is a true copy
MICHAEL D. BEDNAREK	NI		D :	ECEMBER 17, 2003
Name of Person Signing		Signature	3	Date
Mail do	er of pages including cover cuments to be recorded with required Mail Stop Assignment Recorded the United States Pater PAR Alexandria	red cover sheet information ordation Services at and Trademark Office		

PATENT REEL: 014806 FRAME: 0548

DOCKET NO.

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>SHIH, Ying-Heng</u>, residing at <u>3, Yungsheng Lane</u>, <u>Shengli Rd.</u>, <u>Pingtung City</u>, <u>Pingtung County</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>; (hereinafter "Assignor") has invented certain new and useful improvements in

POINTER GENERATOR FOR STACK

for a full description of whi	cn, reference is here made to an application for Letters Pater			
of the United States of Am	erica			
Executed concu	rrently herewith			
☐ Executed on				
Serial. No.	, filed			
in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and to U.S. provisional patent application(s)				
Serial. No.	, filed			

in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, Assignee <u>BenQ Corporation</u>, a corporation of <u>Taiwan</u>, <u>R.O.C.</u> of State of Incorp., having its principal office and place of business at <u>No. 157</u>, <u>Shan-Ying Rd.</u>, <u>Kweishan</u>, <u>Taiwan</u>, (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in, to, and under said invention and application above identified, and in, to, and under any Letters Patent that may be obtained for said invention, together with all foreign rights corresponding thereto, as hereinafter more fully set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that, for good and valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by each Assignor from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignors have agreed to sell, assign, and transfer and by these presents does hereby, sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under said invention and application above

LeeTsai, 4API/0239US, A91158

PATENT REEL: 014806 FRAME: 0549 **ASSIGNMENT**

DOCKET NOLEE 0029-US

Assignors hereby authorize and request Assignee to fill in the following blanks specifying the United States Serial No. and filing date for said application above identified:

U.S. Serial No.: _	 	
Filed:	_	

but Assignee's failure to do so shall have no bearing whatsoever upon the validity or legal effect of this ASSIGNMENT.

Assignors hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and the United States Patent and Trademark Office to issue Letters Patent to Assignee in accordance with the terms of this ASSIGNMENT.

SIGNATURE: Shirk Ving Leng Date: 20.11. >003

NAME: SHIH, Ying-Heng

Page 3 of 3

LeeTsai, 4API/0239US, A91158

RECORDED: 12/17/2003

PATENT REEL: 014806 FRAME: 0550